

## Suruhanjaya Komunikasi dan Multimedia Malaysia

Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission

## **NOTICE OF AMENDMENT**

TENDER NO.	MCMC/NSD/NSMD(01)/TECH_REFRESH/TC/05/2023(02)				
DESCRIPTION	Tender for the MCMC Network Security Center Technology Refresh				
DATE	8 June 2023				
AMENDMENT	To notify the interested tenderer on the following amendments:  Amendment to Appendix G: Statement of Compliance to the Terms and Conditions of Scope of Work and Specification (Page 65)  Existing Table				
	Paragraph/ Subparagraph (1)	Description (2)	Tenderer's Compliance (Comply/Not Comply) (3)	Remarks (4)	References to Annexure (COMPULSORY for paragraph 39, 40 and 42) (5)
	Amended Table  Paragraph/ Subparagraph (1)	Description (2)	Tenderer's Compliance (Comply/Not Comply) (3)	Remarks (4)	References to Annexure (COMPULSORY for paragraph 42, 43 and 44) (5)
	Paragraph/ Subparagraph (1)  Amended Table  Paragraph/ Subparagraph	(2) Description	Compliance (Comply/Not Comply) (3)  Tenderer's Compliance (Comply/Not Comply)	(4)	Annexure (COMPULSOR for paragrap 39, 40 and 42 (5)  References to Annexure (COMPULSOR for paragrap 42, 43 and 44